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Lite Iron -Hollow Core Stock Balusters 
IRON COLLECTION

Twist & Basket

Versatile

Ribbon

2550

1/2"

23"

3"

44"

18"

2551

1/2"

16 3/4"

3 1/4"

18"

6"

44"

2552

13 3/4"

5 3/4"

18" 6"

3 7/8"

4 3/4"

3 7/8"

6"

44"

1/2"

2 1/4"

2553

17 3/8"

1/2"

18"

3 7/8"

4 3/4"

44"

2 1/4"

2555

1/2"

44"

2556

1/2"

26"

18"

44"

2557

1/2"

17"

18"

9"

44"

2558

1/2"

23"

15"

6"

44"

18"

2968

1/2"

44"

2969

1/2"

23 3/4"

15 3/4"

4 1/2"

44"

18"

2560

21"

1/2"

5"

18"

44"

2561

16 7/8"

1/2"

3 5/8"

5 1/2"

18"

44"

2962

23 5/8"

6"

18" 5 1/2"

4 1/8"

4 3/4"

44"

1/2"

2 1/4"

2963 

17 3/8"

1/2"

18"

3 7/8"

4 3/4"

44"

2 1/4"

1TW
All Finishes

PLA
All Finishes

1KNUC
All Finishes

No AN - Lite

2KNUC
All Finishes

No AN - Lite

2KNUC1BASK
All Finishes

No AN - Lite

WAVE
All Finishes

KNOT
Only BLK ABZ

1RIB
All Finishes

2RIB
All Finishes

M80
All Finishes

M85
All Finishes

2TW
All Finishes

1BASK
All Finishes

2BASK
All Finishes

2555

1/2"

44"

PLA
All Finishes

2990   

9/16"

25"

1"

18"

44"

1 1/2"

2991   

9/16"

16 1/2"

2"

18"

7 1/2"

44"

1 1/2"

M305
All Finishes

M308
All Finishes

2995

9/16"

44"

M90
All Finishes

IRON COLLECTION
Twist & Basket

Versatile

Ribbon

2550

1/2"

23"

3"

44"

18"

2551

1/2"

16 3/4"

3 1/4"

18"

6"

44"

2552

13 3/4"

5 3/4"

18" 6"

3 7/8"

4 3/4"

3 7/8"

6"

44"

1/2"

2 1/4"

2553

17 3/8"

1/2"

18"

3 7/8"

4 3/4"

44"

2 1/4"

2555

1/2"

44"

2556

1/2"

26"

18"

44"

2557

1/2"

17"

18"

9"

44"

2558

1/2"

23"

15"

6"

44"

18"

2968

1/2"

44"

2969

1/2"

23 3/4"

15 3/4"

4 1/2"

44"

18"

2560

21"

1/2"

5"

18"

44"

2561

16 7/8"

1/2"

3 5/8"

5 1/2"

18"

44"

2962

23 5/8"

6"

18" 5 1/2"

4 1/8"

4 3/4"

44"

1/2"

2 1/4"

2963 

17 3/8"

1/2"

18"

3 7/8"

4 3/4"

44"

2 1/4"

1TW
All Finishes

PLA
All Finishes

1KNUC
All Finishes

No AN - Lite

2KNUC
All Finishes

No AN - Lite

2KNUC1BASK
All Finishes

No AN - Lite

WAVE
All Finishes

KNOT
Only BLK ABZ

1RIB
All Finishes

2RIB
All Finishes

M80
All Finishes

M85
All Finishes

2TW
All Finishes

1BASK
All Finishes

2BASK
All Finishes

2555

1/2"

44"

PLA
All Finishes

2990   

9/16"

25"

1"

18"

44"

1 1/2"

2991   

9/16"

16 1/2"

2"

18"

7 1/2"

44"

1 1/2"

M305
All Finishes

M308
All Finishes

2995

9/16"

44"

M90
All Finishes
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LITE IRON WM Coffman’s industry 
leading HOLLOW CORE 
design reduces weight while 
maintaining strength.

L
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BLK
Flat Black

SAT
Satin Black

PC
Gray/Black

ABZ
Antique 
Bronze

ORC
Oil Rubbed 

Copper

ORB
Oil Rubbed

Bronze

AN
Antique 
Nickel

P R E M I U M  S T A I R  P A R T S  C O L L E C T I O N 7

IRON COLLECTION

2570
Front View

9/16"

20"

18"

6"

44"

1 11/16"

2571
Front View

9/16"

6 1/2"

6"

13 1/2"

18"

44"

1 11/16"

44"

2572
Front View

9/16"

6"

6"

4 1/4"

17 7/8"

9 7/8"

2 3/4"

2575

9/16"

44"

2580

1/2"

14"

12"

18"

44"

7"

2581 

1/2"

14 3/4"

18"

11 1/4"

44"

5 1/2"

2582 

1/2"

20 7/8"

18"

5 1/8"

44"

5"

2583

1/2" 

13"

18"

13"

44"

5"

2584

1/2"

18"

18"

8"

44"

6 3/4"

2585

1/2"

18"

8"

18"

44"

5 1/2"

2981   

9/16"

14"

12"

18"

44"

7"

2982

1/2"

14"

12"

18"

44"

5"

2983

9/16"

14"

12"

18"

44"

7"

2984

9/16"

14"

12"

18"

44"

5"

M140
All Finishes

M150
All Finishes

M160
All Finishes

M133
All Finishes

M301
All Finishes

M601
No AN

M325
No AN

M326
No AN

M321
No AN

M501
All Finishes

M311
Only BLK

M331
No PC

M312
Only BLK

M332
Only BLK

Legend:
SOLID IRON

Legend:
LITE IRON

Gothic

Scroll

Stock Colors: Special Order Colors:
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P R E M I U M  S T A I R  P A R T S  C O L L E C T I O N 7

IRON COLLECTION

2570
Front View

9/16"

20"

18"

6"

44"

1 11/16"

2571
Front View

9/16"

6 1/2"

6"

13 1/2"

18"

44"

1 11/16"

44"

2572
Front View

9/16"

6"

6"

4 1/4"

17 7/8"

9 7/8"

2 3/4"

2575

9/16"

44"

2580

1/2"

14"

12"

18"

44"

7"

2581 

1/2"

14 3/4"

18"

11 1/4"

44"

5 1/2"

2582 

1/2"

20 7/8"

18"

5 1/8"

44"

5"

2583

1/2" 

13"

18"

13"

44"

5"

2584

1/2"

18"

18"

8"

44"

6 3/4"

2585

1/2"

18"

8"

18"

44"

5 1/2"

2981   

9/16"

14"

12"

18"

44"

7"

2982

1/2"

14"

12"

18"

44"

5"

2983

9/16"

14"

12"

18"

44"

7"

2984

9/16"

14"

12"

18"

44"

5"

M140
All Finishes

M150
All Finishes

M160
All Finishes

M133
All Finishes

M301
All Finishes

M601
No AN

M325
No AN

M326
No AN

M321
No AN

M501
All Finishes

M311
Only BLK

M331
No PC

M312
Only BLK

M332
Only BLK

Legend:
SOLID IRON

Legend:
LITE IRON

Gothic

Scroll

Lite Iron -Hollow Core Stock Balusters 
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Iron’s exquisite appeal harkens back to earlier 
times of old world elegance while perfectly 
blending with today’s modern architectural 
styles. 

• Design possibilities are endless with the 
dozens of profiles available in WM Coffman’s 
Woodmark Iron Collection. 
• Each profile is offered in a single length, 
creating a trim from the bottom application. 
With profiles centered from the top of the bal-
uster, the pattern you choose will always align 
with the angle of your stair.
• Incorporate 1, 2, 3 or more balusters for a 
truly unique look. Symmetry and elegance are 
guaranteed.
• Balusters are designed with a round top pin 
for easy and aesthetic installations (exceptions 
are noted).
• A full line of accessories and installation 
adhesive systems add decorative detail while 
providing secure installations.

and inviting
Stairway

Dramatic
Create a

IRON Construction Options

LITE IRON WM Coffman’s industry 
leading HOLLOW CORE 
design reduces weight while 
maintaining strength.

L

SOLID A traditional 
FORGED construction. S

BLK
Flat Black

SAT
Satin Black

PC
Gray/Black

ABZ
Antique 
Bronze

ORC
Oil Rubbed 

Copper

ORB
Oil Rubbed

Bronze

AN
Antique 
Nickel

Complete Iron Collection
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P R E M I U M  S T A I R  P A R T S  C O L L E C T I O N4

IRON COLLECTION
Mediterranean

2760 

9/16"

2 1/4"

23"

18"

3"

44"

2761 

9/16"

2 1/4"

19 1/2"

8 1/2"

3"

13"

44"

18"

2762 

9/16"

26"

18"

44"

2 1/4"

3 1/2"

2763 

9/16"

2 1/4"

19 1/2"

11 1/2"

13"

44"

18"

2766 

9/16"

23 3/4"

18"

44"

2 1/4"

2767 

9/16"

19 1/2"

11 1/2"

13"

44"

18"

2768 

9/16"

5"

18 3/4"

18"

7 1/4"

44"

2995

9/16"

44"

2990   

9/16"

25"

1"

18"

44"

1 1/2"

2991   

9/16"

16 1/2"

2"

18"

7 1/2"

44"

1 1/2"

2792 

9/16"

18 3/4"

18"

7 1/4"

44"

5"

2796

9/16" 

13"

18"

13"

44"

5"

2797 

9/16"

18 3/8"

10 3/8"

15 1/4"

44"

5 1/2"

2798 

9/16"

18 3/4"

18"

7 1/4"

44"

5"

2996
Front View

9/16"

6 1/2"

19 1/2"

18"

44"

2997
Front View

9/16"

6"

13"

7"

18"

44"

2998
Front View

13 1/2"

5 1/2"

7"

3 1/2"

3 1/2"

7"

4"

44"

9/16"

6"

18"

2999
Front View

23 5/8"

4 7/8"

7"

3 3/4"

4 3/4"

44"

9/16"

2 1/4"

18"

M133
No AN

M330
No AN

M303
No AN

M135
No AN M100

All Finishes
M110

All Finishes
M120

All Finishes (No AN - Solid)
M130

All Finishes

M305
All Finishes

M308
All Finishes

M90
All Finishes

M310
No AN

M309
No AN

M134
No AN

M136
No AN

M137
No AN

M131
No AN

M132
No AN

McMahon and Company | 262.677.9900 • www.macdoors.com
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P R E M I U M  S T A I R  P A R T S  C O L L E C T I O N 5

IRON COLLECTION
Venetian 5/8” Round

2595

5/8" Round

44"

2596

5/8" Round

15"

7"

22"

44"

18"

2597

5/8" Round

15"

7"

22"

44"

18"

2598

5/8" Round

15 1/4"

7"

7 3/4"

6 1/2"

7 3/4"

44"

18"

2775

1/2" Round

44"

2770

1/2" Round

24"

18"

2"

44"

2771

1/2" Round

19 1/2"

9 1/2"

13"

44"

18"
2"

2772

1/2" Round

26"

18"

44"

2773

1/2" Round

17"

9"

18"

44"

18"

2970

9/16" Round

44"

2971
Front View

9/16" Round

6"

20"

18"

44"

2972
Front View

9/16" Round

6 1/2"

12 3/4"

6 3/4"

18"

44"

2973
Front View

9/16" Round

6 1/2"

19 1/2"

18"

44"

2974
Front View

9/16" Round

6"

13"

7"

18"

44"

2975
Front View

9/16" Round

3 1/4"

3 1/4"

4 3/4"

6 "

12 3/4"

7"

7"

44"

7"

18"

2976
Front View

9/16" Round

6 1/4"

12 3/4"

7"

18"

44"

7"

15"

M651
No AN

R600
No AN

R543
Only BLK R540

Only BLK
R550

Only BLK
R200

Only BLK
R210

Only BLK
R220

Only BLK
R225

Only BLK

R601
No AN

R602
No AN

R611
No AN

R612
No AN

M652
No AN

M653
No AN

M650
No AN

Legend:
SOLID IRON

Legend:
LITE IRON

Sh
ow

n:
 D

et
ai

l 2
59

8 
Ba

lu
st

er

Round 1/2”

Round 9/16”

McMahon and Company | 262.677.9900 • www.macdoors.com

IRON Construction 
LITE IRON

L
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P R E M I U M  S T A I R  P A R T S  C O L L E C T I O N6

IRON COLLECTION

2550

1/2"

23"

3"

44"

18"

2551

1/2"

16 3/4"

3 1/4"

18"

6"

44"

2552

13 3/4"

5 3/4"

18" 6"

3 7/8"

4 3/4"

3 7/8"

6"

44"

1/2"

2 1/4"

2553

17 3/8"

1/2"

18"

3 7/8"

4 3/4"

44"

2 1/4"

2554

1/2"

15"

18"

11"

44"

2960

1/2"

8"

12"

6"

18"

44"

7"

15"

2555

1/2"

44"

2556

1/2"

26"

18"

44"

2557

1/2"

17"

18"

9"

44"

2558

1/2"

23"

15"

6"

44"

18"

2968

1/2"

44"

2969

1/2"

23 3/4"

15 3/4"

4 1/2"

44"

18"

2560

21"

1/2"

5"

18"

44"

2561

16 7/8"

1/2"

3 5/8"

5 1/2"

18"

44"

2562

1/2"

16 7/8"

8 7/8"

4"

5 1/2"

5 1/2"

44"

6"

18"

1 5/8"

1 5/8"

2563 

1/2"

15 5/8"

7 5/8"

4"

12 3/4"

4"

44"

6"

18"

2962

23 5/8"

6"

18" 5 1/2"

4 1/8"

4 3/4"

44"

1/2"

2 1/4"

2963 

17 3/8"

1/2"

18"

3 7/8"

4 3/4"

44"

2 1/4"

1TW
All Finishes

PLA
All Finishes

1KNUC
All Finishes

No AN - Lite

2KNUC
All Finishes

No AN - Lite

2KNUC1BASK
All Finishes

No AN - Lite

WAVE
All Finishes

KNOT
Only BLK ABZ

1RIB
All Finishes

2RIB
All Finishes

M190
All Finishes

M200
All Finishes

M80
All Finishes

M85
All Finishes

2TW
All Finishes

1BASK
All Finishes

2BASK
All Finishes

ITW22
No AN

M340
Only BLK SAT ABZ

Only BLK SAT in Lite

Twist & Basket

Versatile

Ribbon

McMahon and Company | 262.677.9900 • www.macdoors.com
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P R E M I U M  S T A I R  P A R T S  C O L L E C T I O N 7

IRON COLLECTION

2570
Front View

9/16"

20"

18"

6"

44"

1 11/16"

2571
Front View

9/16"

6 1/2"

6"

13 1/2"

18"

44"

1 11/16"

44"

2572
Front View

9/16"

6"

6"

4 1/4"

17 7/8"

9 7/8"

2 3/4"

2575

9/16"

44"

2580

1/2"

14"

12"

18"

44"

7"

2581 

1/2"

14 3/4"

18"

11 1/4"

44"

5 1/2"

2582 

1/2"

20 7/8"

18"

5 1/8"

44"

5"

2583

1/2" 

13"

18"

13"

44"

5"

2584

1/2"

18"

18"

8"

44"

6 3/4"

2585

1/2"

18"

8"

18"

44"

5 1/2"

2981   

9/16"

14"

12"

18"

44"

7"

2982

1/2"

14"

12"

18"

44"

5"

2983

9/16"

14"

12"

18"

44"

7"

2984

9/16"

14"

12"

18"

44"

5"

M140
All Finishes

M150
All Finishes

M160
All Finishes

M133
All Finishes

M301
All Finishes

M601
No AN

M325
No AN

M326
No AN

M321
No AN

M501
All Finishes

M311
Only BLK

M331
No PC

M312
Only BLK

M332
Only BLK

Legend:
SOLID IRON

Legend:
LITE IRON

Gothic

Scroll
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P R E M I U M  S T A I R  P A R T S  C O L L E C T I O N8

IRON COLLECTION

2920
ME03

Only BLK

2921
US05

Only BLK

2920
ME07

Only BLK

2924
ME07PB

Only BRASS Finish

2922
ME08

Only BLK

4" Medallions for use in Medallion Balusters

Medallion

Mega

2930   

1/2"

24"

2"

18"

44"

4 "

2931   

1/2"

15"

7"

4"

18"

44"

4 "

2932

In
st

al
la

tio
n 

ha
rd

w
ar

e 
in

clu
de

d.

1/2"

22"

13"

5"

40"

6"

2933   

1/2"

17 3/4"

6 1/4"

2"

18"

44"

6"

2850

3/4"

23"

3"

44"

18"

2851

3/4"

16 3/4"

3 1/4"

18"

6"

44"

2852

13 3/4"

5 3/4"

18" 6"

3 7/8"

4 3/4"

3 7/8"

6"

44"

3/4"

2 3/4"

2857 

3/4"

17"

9"

18"

44"

2881 

3/4"

15"

18"

11"

44"

5 1/2"

2885

3/4"

18"

8"

18"

44"

5 1/2"

2853

17 3/8"

3/4"

18"

3 7/8"

4 3/4"

44"

2 3/4"

2855

3/4"

44"

2856 

3/4"

26"

18"

44"

Belly

2986

1/2"

5 1/2"

25 1/2"

9"

40"

5 7/8"

2987

1/2"

5 1/2"

11"

11 1/2"

3"

9"

40"

5 7/8"

2988

1/2"

5 1/2"

11 5/8"

11 1/2"

2 3/8"

9"

40"

5 7/8"

M401
Only BLK

M402
Only BLK

M408
Only BLK

M411
Only BLK

MEGA-2KNUC
No AN

MEGA-PLA
No AN

MEGA-1TW
No AN

MEGA-2TW
No AN

MEGA-1BASK
No AN

MEGA-2BASK
No AN

MEGA-1KNUC
No AN

MEGA-601
No AN

MEGA-501
No AN

PLA40-BLY
No AN

ITW40-BLY
No AN

1BASK40-BLY
No AN

Shown: 2852 Baluster,
2853 Baluster, 
2392 Flat Shoe.

Medallion Balusters have 1/2" square tops.

Belly Balusters have 1/2" square tops.

McMahon and Company | 262.677.9900 • www.macdoors.com
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P R E M I U M  S T A I R  P A R T S  C O L L E C T I O N 9

IRON COLLECTION
Knee Wall

2650

1/2"

19"

3"

36"

14"

2651

1/2"

12 3/4"

3 1/4"

14"

6"

36"

2652

13 5/8"

5 5/8"

14"
6"

4 3/4"

6

36"

1/2"

2 1/4"

2653

14 1/4"

1/2"

14"

3"

4 3/4"

36"

2 1/4"

2685

1/2"

14"

8 "

14"

36"

5 1/2"

Newels

2450
Newel

17 1/4"

5 1/4"

18 1/4" 7"

6 1/2"

2 1/2"

2 1/2"

7"

48"

1 3/16"

4"

2452
Newel

1 3/16"

24 1/4"

18 1/4"

5 3/4"

48"

2940 
Newel

Front View*

23 1/4"

1 3/16"

18 1/4"

6 3/4"

48"

3"

2942
 Newel 

24"

1 3/16"

18 1/4"

6"

48"

Decorative Panel

2490

42"

30"

3"

26 1/2"

1/2"

2491

1/2"

15 1/2"

10 1/2"

18"

44"

9”
15”

2492

1/2"

10 1/2"

12 1/2"

18"

41"

17 3/4 "

Shown: 2685 Knee Wall Scroll, 2555 Baluster, 2350 Rake Collar.

4091-KIT 
Iron Panel and Cap Kit

All Finishes
Use with C-4091-IP 

Box Newel
(See Page 11)

KW14-1TW
Only SAT,
PC, ORB

M590
No AN

M390
No AN

M555
No AN

KW14-2TW
Only SAT,
PC, ORB

KW14-1BASK
Only SAT,
PC, ORB

KW14-2BASK 
Only SAT,
PC, ORB

KW14-M501
Only SAT,
PC, ORB

NEWL-BASK
All Finishes

NEWL-TW
All Finishes

NEWL-RIB 
All FinishesNEWL-140 

No AN

Legend:
SOLID IRON

Legend:
LITE IRON

Sh
ow

n:
 D

et
ai

l 2
45

0 
N

ew
el

Decorative Panels have 1/2" square tops.
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P R E M I U M  S T A I R  P A R T S  C O L L E C T I O N10

IRON COLLECTION

2911
M020

Round Scalloped Shoe
No ORC, ORB, AN

2912
M022

Square Scalloped Shoe
Only BLK, PC

2914
H04

Winged Shoe
All Finishes

2915
H06

Tall Shoe
with Set Screw

All Finishes

2916
R07F

Base Shoe
Only BLK

2917
R06P

Pitch Shoe
with Set Screw

Only BLK

2918
RAK03

Adj. Knuckle
with Set Screw

Only BLK

2919
RD201

Round Flat Shoe
All Finishes

2910
SCR04

Winged Shoe
All Finishes

Shoe Options 1/2"

Shoe Options 9/16" Dia.

Universal Shoes 1/2" and 9/16"Shoe 5/8" Dia.MEGA Shoe Options 3/4"

Shoe Options 9/16"

Job-Lot Epoxy Adhesive System

2929
SQ301 

Square Flat Shoe
All Finishes

2390
MEGA-PSH08

Pitch Shoe
with Set Screw

No AN

2392
MEGA-M08

Flat Shoe
with Set Screw

No AN

2319
MEGA-RD208

Round Flat Shoe
No AN

2329
MEGA-SQ308

Square Flat Shoe
No AN

2391
MEGA-FSH08

Flat Shoe
No AN

Universal Remodeling Shoes 1/2" and 9/16"

2330
RM301

Square Shoe
No AN

2331
RM201

Round Shoe
No AN

2332
RM020

Round Scalloped Shoe
No AN

2340
FSH01 

Flat Shoe
All Finishes

2342
M06

Tall Shoe 
with Set Screw

All Finishes

2341
H03

Flat Shoe
All Finishes

Adjustable Knuckle Options 1/2"

2345
AK01

Adj. Knuckle
All Finishes

2347
AK03
Urn

All Finishes

2346
AK02

Fluted Barrel
All Finishes

2348
AK05

Tall Barrel
All Finishes 2349

AK04
Fluted Deco
All Finishes

2350
PSH02

Pitch Shoe
with Set Screw

All Finishes

2351
H05P

Pitch Shoe
with Set Screw

All Finishes

2375
R10

Round Shoe
5/8" Round Baluster

No AN

2906
Extra Nozzle for 2905

2902
F-101

Injector Tool

2901
F-300

11 oz. Epoxy

2903
F-120

Nozzle for 2903

2905 
Adhesive Kit
5 oz. Adhesive 
Cartridge and 
Nozzle to be 
used in standard 
caulking gun. 
(Approximately 50 balusters per tube. Open work time – 6 minutes.)

(Approximately 100 balusters per tube.
Open work time – 25 minutes)

EPOXY GLUE SYSTEM
2302 Manual Dispenser

2301 Adhesive (Approximately 
20 balusters per tube. 

Open work time – 25 minutes.)
2303 Mixing Nozzle (Packed 10 ea.)

2301

2302 2360 All parts

2362 Shoe only

2303 2360
NC101

NEWEL ATTACHING SYSTEM
Base Collar, Shaft and Screws

All Finishes

2362
NEWL-FSH01 

FLAT NEWEL SHOE — Only
All Finishes

Adjustable Knuckles with Set Screw.

2370
R08F

Base Shoe
No AN

2371
R09P

Pitch Shoe
with Set Screw

No AN

Shoe Options 1/2" Dia.

2333
R05

Round Flat Shoe
Black Polymer
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